
-· ~ 

Intro No. Z..?' A-
Date 7/2( f ?.}1 RESOLUTION 

BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE 
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 

Reviewed by /) ,A c--
Co. Attorney-~"'~=:=-----

Date fo(Z'o /.z.'f 
I I 

Sponsored by: Public Works & Transportation and Finance Committees 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MAINE 
EMERGENCY SQUAD FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT 
OF AVIATION FOR 2024 

WHEREAS, the Board of Acquisition and Contract, on June 26, 2024, authorized renewal 
of the agreement with Maine Emergency Squad, for Emergency Medical Services for the 
Department of Aviation at an amount not to exceed $14,999, for the period July 3, 2024 through 
July 7, 2024, and 

WHEREAS, said agreement provides required medical services during the Greater 
Binghamton Airshow, and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize the amendment of said agreement to increase the 
not to exceed amount by $4, 60lfor the period July 3, 2024 through July 7, 2024, and 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Aviation has requested authorization for said 
amendments as approved by the Department of Law, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby authorizes an amendment to the 
agreement with Maine Emergency Squad, 2658 State Route 26, Maine, New York 13802, to 
increase the not exceed amount by SM, 601 for Emergency Medical Services for the Department of 
Aviation for the period July 3, 2024 through July 7, 2024, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in consideration of said services, the County shall pay the 
Contractor $19,600 for the term of the agreement, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payments hereinabove authorized shall be made from 
budget line 94000099.4660022.6170 (Aviation Open House}, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that CA No. 1-2239 of 2024, to the extent consistent herewith, 
shall remain in full force and effect, and be it . 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized representative 
is hereby empowered to execute any such agreements, documents, or papers, approved as to 
form by the Department of Law, as may be necessary to implement the intent and purpose of 
this Resolution. 


